TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iPAYMENT, INC.		10/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, 7th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Bank: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4302116	IADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4165785	IFILESAFE
Registration Number:	4155968	IHOMEPAGE
Registration Number:	4155979	IACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	4310569	WHERE SMALL BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY UNITE.
Registration Number:	4306982	ILEGAL
Registration Number:	4509361	IPAYMENT
Registration Number:	3998975	CARDSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Brandie Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave. NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F152296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman

SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=#86500267v1 - (iPayment Trademark filing)#page2.tif		
source=#86500267v1 - (iPayment Trademark filing)#page3.tif		
source=#86500267v1 - (iPayment Trademark filing)#page4.tif		
source=#86500267v1 - (iPayment Trademark filing)#page5.tif		

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Very truly yours,

iPAYMENT, INC.

Name: Philip J. Ragona

Title: Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

Acknowledged and Accepted:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,
as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Nicholas Gitron-Beer Vice President

Schedule 1

Mark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration Date
IADVANTAGE	Registered	85361478	7/1/11	4302116	3/12/13
IFILESAFE	Registered	85361493	7/1/11	4165785	6/26/12
IHOMEPAGE	Registered	85361991	7/1/11	4155968	7/5/12
IACCOUNTING	Registered	85378911	7/22/11	4155979	6/5/12
WHERE SMALL	Registered	85602973	4/19/12	4310569	3/26/13
BUSINESS AND					
TECHNOLOGY UNITE					
ILEGAL	Registered	85606478	4/24/12	4306982	3/19/13
IPAYMENT	Registered	85882717	3/21/13	4509361	1/21/14
CARDSYNC	Registered	77894475	12/16/09	3998975	7/19/11

4